- 1 HB361
- 2 163636-1
- 3 By Representative Whorton (R) (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 31-MAR-15

| 1 | 163636-1:n:11/25/2014:JMH/tj LRS2014-3630 |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | |
| 9 | A BILL |
| 10 | TO BE ENTITLED |
| 11 | AN ACT |
| 12 | |
| 13 | Relating to Jackson County; to provide an additional |
| 14 | fee for the service of failure to appear warrants by the |
| 15 | Sheriff of Jackson County. |
| 16 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA: |
| 17 | Section 1. (a) In Jackson County, in addition to any |
| 18 | and all court costs, fees, and charges now or hereafter |
| 19 | authorized, there shall be assessed by the Circuit Court Clerk |
| 20 | a one hundred dollars (\$100) charge on the service of all |
| 21 | failure to appear warrants issued and executed by the Jackson |
| 22 | County Sheriff. |
| 23 | (b) The additional charge provided herein, when |
| 24 | collected, shall be paid to the Jackson County Sheriff and |
| 25 | shall be used for law enforcement purposes. |
| | |

Page 1

Section 2. This act shall become effective on the
first day of the third month following its passage and
approval by the Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.